

## Freedom of Information Request

---

**Reference Number:** EPUT.FOI.23.2895  
**Date Received:** 27<sup>th</sup> March 2023

---

**Information Requested:**

We kindly request information on the contracts you currently commission for the following services:

1. Dementia Support –
    - a) Alzheimer's Society
    - b) 31<sup>st</sup> March 2024
  
  2. Hospital Discharge –  
Commissioned by HWE ICB and Essex County Council
  
  3. Social Prescribing –  
Commissioned by HWE ICB and Essex County Council
  
  4. Information and Advice Services –  
Commissioned by Essex County Council
  
  5. Advocacy –  
For clients who are from outside of Essex only
    - a) Basildon Mind
    - b) 31<sup>st</sup> March 2023All other Advocacy services are commissioned by the ICBs
  
  6. Carers Support –  
Commissioned by Essex County Council
  
  7. End of Life Care –  
Commissioned by HWE ICB
  
  8. Community Champions / Wellbeing Coordinators –  
Commissioned by Essex County Council, HWE ICB
  
  9. Elderly Day Centre –  
Commissioned by Essex County Council
  
  10. Befriending –  
Commissioned by HWE ICB
  
  11. Foot care/toenail cutting –  
Not provided or commissioned
  
  12. Non-Emergency Patient Transport –
    - a) E-Zec Medical Transport Ltd
    - b) Currently 31<sup>st</sup> March 2023
-

North Essex Localities only as other areas Non-Emergency Patient Transport is commissioned by the ICBs.

13. Bereavement Support –  
Commissioned by HWE ICB and possibly Essex County Council

14. Digital Inclusion –  
The Trust does not have any digital inclusion contracts.

15. For each service, please provide the following information:

a. Name of the service provider

N/A

b. The estimated expiry date/ month for the current contract

N/A

---

**Publication Scheme:**

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <https://eput.nhs.uk>